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Place Team Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Series 

1 MINOOKA 1065 997 1043 989 1073 967 6134 

2 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL 1089 1068 974 943 993 1047 6114 

3 LOCKPORT 1101 997 952 1079 1024 933 6086 

4 LINCOLNWAY NORTH 979 1001 1000 1080 1032 958 6050 

5 LINCOLN WAY WEST 981 964 1034 1125 989 952 6045 

6 PLAINFIELD NORTH 1003 1029 1019 940 1064 923 5978 

7 BOLINGBROOK 1037 1072 1067 907 912 928 5923 

8 ROMEOVILLE  960 1047 904 927 1067 965 5870 

9 GLENBROOK NORTH 981 984 965 967 958 1010 5865 

10 PLAINFIELD EAST 1000 1058 932 1116 903 855 5864 

11 OSWEGO 1004 920 1021 823 954 1052 5774 

12 JOLIET WEST 1086 909 896 1019 931 876 5717 

13 BARTLETT 978 862 995 1017 966 862 5680 

14 LASALLE-PERU 927 1067 809 974 889 999 5665 

15 JOLIET CENTRAL 927 906 983 883 918 979 5596 

16 HUNTLEY 879 959 934 942 971 880 5565 

17 PLAINFIELD SOUTH  897 977 873 953 943 913 5556 

18 YORKVILLE 1045 897 810 886 1049 852 5539 

19 LEMONT 979 954 837 895 901 968 5534 

20 LINCOLN WAY CENTRAL 966 896 932 917 884 801 5396 

21 OSWEGO EAST 902 991 798 824 953 896 5364 

22 MARIST 808 971 1007 798 862 865 5311 

23 FENTON 915 883 913 942 806 796 5255 

24 ST PATRICK 724 983 886 820 871 848 5132 

25 STREATOR 816 889 840 851 826 794 5016 

26 STREAMWOOD 871 854 851 793 858 775 5002 

27 LINCOLNWAY EAST 858 771 852 767 799 830 4877 

28 PLAINFIELD SOUTH JV 673 820 660 647 734 792 4326 
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INDIVIDUAL HIGH SERIES 

Place School Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3  Game 4  Game 5 Game 6 Series Avg 

1 BOLINGBROOK Steve Stropkovic  235 268 233 191 203 234 1364 227.3333 

2 LOCKPORT Noah Zwit 279 246 176 255 235 172 1363 227.1667 

3 PLAINFIELD NORTH Steven Sussenbach 266 226 234 213 228 183 1350 225 

4 ROMEOVILLE  Cody Surges  233 300 187 218 199 205 1342 223.6667 

5 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL Trevor Brander  200 249 205 190 235 258 1337 222.8333 

6 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Jimmy O'brien 205 236 204 267 236 180 1328 221.3333 

7 LINCOLN WAY WEST David Eggert  215 193 204 267 257 191 1327 221.1667 

8 GLENBROOK NORTH Corey Kahen 215 213 210 206 216 266 1326 221 

9 BOLINGBROOK Alex Acosta  235 236 188 221 223 215 1318 219.6667 

10 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL Dakota Fuss 243 235 216 209 211 190 1304 217.3333 

11 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Kyle Pijarowski 191 201 207 248 269 168 1284 214 

12 LASALLE-PERU Nate Stubler  247 213 168 227 192 235 1282 213.6667 

13 PLAINFIELD EAST Zach Kendrick 173 236 213 253 180 222 1277 212.8333 

14 GLENBROOK NORTH Jonah Fialkow 222 205 193 217 233 202 1272 212 

15 LINCOLN WAY WEST Anthony Castaneda  234 176 220 232 213 193 1268 211.3333 

16 PLAINFIELD SOUTH  Alec Eklove  216 215 150 245 237 204 1267 211.1667 

17 MINOOKA Ryan Koesema 193 221 218 225 236 170 1263 210.5 

18 JOLIET CENTRAL Carlos Reyes  191 200 220 200 230 219 1260 210 

19 BARTLETT Nick Scumaci  245 174 215 192 247 178 1251 208.5 

20 HUNTLEY Beau Rehner 201 246 202 201 204 197 1251 208.5 

21 JOLIET WEST Matt Pesavento  220 202 223 233 185 185 1248 208 

22 MINOOKA Kai Devine  209 168 223 183 229 233 1245 207.5 

23 ROMEOVILLE  Jacob Hubbs  198 216 221 195 196 213 1239 206.5 

24 MINOOKA Chris Dombrowski  238 197 233 180 181 205 1234 205.6667 

25 ST PATRICK Dan Silva 154 267 200 209 203 199 1232 205.3333 

26 BARTLETT Alex Cariello 197 173 234 212 218 194 1228 204.6667 

27 LOCKPORT Brian Baer 183 189 214 234 181 227 1228 204.6667 

28 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Kyle Krupske 245 191 197 200 194 193 1220 203.3333 
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29 LOCKPORT Mike Pruchnik 224 194 189 200 248 162 1217 202.8333 

30 PLAINFIELD NORTH Matt Gurgel  190 205 193 225 243 157 1213 202.1667 

31 LOCKPORT Brandon Bonomo  234 213 170 214 174 202 1207 201.1667 

32 MINOOKA Jack Russell 201 215 192 204 225 169 1206 201 

33 PLAINFIELD NORTH Dilon McGuire  187 213 183 171 205 245 1204 200.6667 

34 MARIST Nick Bigott 179 209 225 215 210 157 1195 199.1667 

35 MINOOKA Alex Guglielmucci  224 196 177 197 202 190 1186 197.6667 

36 JOLIET CENTRAL Jason Lever  202 221 206 178 169 210 1186 197.6667 

37 OSWEGO Nick Jackson  221 178 256 176 186 167 1184 197.3333 

38 PLAINFIELD EAST Nick Pearson 191 224 198 210 184 176 1183 197.1667 

39 PLAINFIELD EAST Gervon Miles 167 191 175 256 201 193 1183 197.1667 

40 BARTLETT Chris Repa  197 178 223 215 198 170 1181 196.8333 

41 JOLIET CENTRAL Tyler Theobald  194 185 200 191 186 222 1178 196.3333 

42 JOLIET WEST Scott Lyman  235 179 189 237 182 154 1176 196 

43 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL Karl Burns  212 170 200 191 201 195 1169 194.8333 

44 LASALLE-PERU Dakota Koenig  187 224 214 179 204 157 1165 194.1667 

45 
LINCOLN WAY 

CENTRAL 
Brandon Brzowski  179 215 200 202 179 189 

1164 194 

46 HUNTLEY Brad Szekeres 179 197 162 195 212 219 1164 194 

47 YORKVILLE Evan Jaros  182 177 168 199 266 168 1160 193.3333 

48 OSWEGO Zac Clifton  225 213 189 160 182 191 1160 193.3333 

49 FENTON Jesse Forester 158 179 216 215 187 203 1158 193 

50 GLENBROOK NORTH Taras Ambrozyak 201 200 182 177 174 224 1158 193 

51 OSWEGO EAST Travis Sturk  224 195 160 140 226 212 1157 192.8333 

52 PLAINFIELD SOUTH  Cory Kopanski  191 188 184 166 214 214 1157 192.8333 

53 LINCOLN WAY WEST Eric Ullian  158 224 158 266 159 191 1156 192.6667 

54 PLAINFIELD EAST Donald Williams 221 233 175 205 171 149 1154 192.3333 

55 LEMONT Michael Martinez 215 179 170 194 204 191 1153 192.1667 

56 LINCOLN WAY WEST Tyler Wollenberg  218 188 231 160 151 204 1152 192 

57 YORKVILLE Max Lacey  256 162 179 177 199 172 1145 190.8333 

58 LINCOLN WAY WEST Ryan Nieheisal  156 183 221 200 209 173 1142 190.3333 
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59 PLAINFIELD SOUTH  Nick Morris  174 213 180 225 157 193 1142 190.3333 

60 PLAINFIELD NORTH Jack Baggs 179 226 187 159 211 179 1141 190.1667 

61 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL Kyle Branner  189 180 195 176 206 192 1138 189.6667 

62 LEMONT Brennen Legan  257 179 185 190 149 171 1131 188.5 

63 OSWEGO EAST Troy Sliwa  192 259 165 162 181 170 1129 188.1667 

64 ROMEOVILLE  Jimmy Comparetto  172 214 180 168 216 179 1129 188.1667 

65 BOLINGBROOK Matt Strzechowski 190 201 203 152 175 195 1116 186 

66 MARIST Kyle Snyder  171 223 202 147 182 190 1115 185.8333 

67 YORKVILLE Kyle Krumme  225 170 135 178 205 200 1113 185.5 

68 GLENBROOK NORTH Patrick Mulhern  162 212 190 203 179 162 1108 184.6667 

69 STREAMWOOD Daniel Weaver 193 184 172 162 211 181 1103 183.8333 

70 LASALLE-PERU Kyle Quick  172 191 160 213 167 193 1096 182.6667 

71 HUNTLEY Jesse Alcasid 175 195 181 204 181 158 1094 182.3333 

72 FENTON Remington Bedoya 248 184 160 177 169 154 1092 182 

73 LEMONT Chris McAdam 180 176 159 179 217 173 1084 180.6667 

74 BOLINGBROOK Matt Delli  194 193 235 147 161 150 1080 180 

75 PLAINFIELD EAST Patrick Lopez 248 174 171 192 167 115 1067 177.8333 

76 STREAMWOOD Jimmy Schoenike 180 217 180 174 179 137 1067 177.8333 

77 STREATOR Dylan Tooley 203 177 147 174 180 185 1066 177.6667 

78 MARIST Jake Alberts  190 224 170 125 153 202 1064 177.3333 

79 BARTLETT Nigel Pickford  191 193 181 183 167 148 1063 177.1667 

80 OSWEGO EAST Triston Spangler  169 191 135 177 195 190 1057 176.1667 

81 ROMEOVILLE  Matt Harris 178 126 159 189 212 192 1056 176 

82 HUNTLEY Mike Corsara 187 176 186 181 180 135 1045 174.1667 

83 ST PATRICK Josh Adams 174 202 171 179 189 127 1042 173.6667 

84 STREAMWOOD David Perez 210 171 165 170 159 167 1042 173.6667 

85 OSWEGO EAST Nick Kreuger 184 161 169 194 165 168 1041 173.5 

86 ST PATRICK Joe Mirabelli 150 191 198 145 155 195 1034 172.3333 

87 
LINCOLN WAY 

CENTRAL 
Nate Fracaro  174 193 127 168 222 146 

1030 171.6667 

88 FENTON Thomas Larsen 199 168 159 172 167 154 1019 169.8333 
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89 FENTON Kurtis Ames 139 202 186 230 122 136 1015 169.1667 

90 PLAINFIELD SOUTH  Zach Kidd  162 200 171 170 142 157 1002 167 

91 MARIST Alex Jablonski (FENTON) 143 165 223 135 173 163 1002 167 

92 PLAINFIELD SOUTH JV John Radakovitz 216 194 135 164 150 141 1000 166.6667 

93 ST PATRICK Mike Partipilo 142 153 176 186 156 178 991 165.1667 

94 LASALLE-PERU David Hillyer  180 279 155 208 157 0 979 163.1667 

95 OSWEGO Nick Ramos  183 178 178 0 201 232 972 162 

96 FENTON Nick Navar 171 150 192 148 161 149 971 161.8333 

97 JOLIET WEST Josh Pesavento  242 165 162 0 192 202 963 160.5 

98 LEMONT Kevin Leahy 166 217 155 0 215 210 963 160.5 

99 YORKVILLE Devyn Theis  166 239 191 170 189 0 955 159.1667 

100 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL Travis Oesterle 245 234 158 177 140 0 954 159 

101 OSWEGO Joey Preston 183 155 0 167 213 225 943 157.1667 

102 MARIST Steve Espinoza  125 150 187 176 144 153 935 155.8333 

103 PLAINFIELD SOUTH JV Conor Hylka 120 163 110 157 164 212 926 154.3333 

104 BOLINGBROOK Greg Page 183 174 208 196 150 0 911 151.8333 

105 LEMONT Chase Huron  161 203 168 150 0 223 905 150.8333 

106 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Ryan Sheridan 181 193 172 177 166 0 889 148.1667 

107 STREATOR Sean Brockman  0 175 203 173 161 154 866 144.3333 

108 STREATOR Trever Siefert  160 186 189 174 156 0 865 144.1667 

109 JOLIET CENTRAL Collin Harris  194 172 169 154 164 0 853 142.1667 

110 STREAMWOOD Nate Christensen 129 149 144 117 156 145 840 140 

111 PLAINFIELD SOUTH JV Nathan Albrecht 115 141 171 141 121 147 836 139.3333 

112 HUNTLEY Kevin Sieb 137 145 203 161 0 171 817 136.1667 

113 
LINCOLN WAY 

CENTRAL 
Brett Rainbolt 170 174 165 191 116 0 

816 136 

114 LASALLE-PERU John Pohar  141 160 0 147 169 171 788 131.3333 

115 OSWEGO Garrett Dennehy  192 196 0 146 0 237 771 128.5 

116 STREAMWOOD Mike Stimek 159 133 0 170 153 145 760 126.6667 

117 
LINCOLN WAY 

CENTRAL 
Noah Fracaro 0 0 199 190 183 180 

752 125.3333 
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118 LINCOLNWAY EAST Addison Kraft 221 128 190 205 0 0 744 124 

119 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Emmanuel Pilatos  157 180 220 0 0 185 742 123.6667 

120 JOLIET WEST Alex Meyers  195 183 189 170 0 0 737 122.8333 

121 PLAINFIELD NORTH A.J Auriemma 0 0 222 172 177 159 730 121.6667 

122 LINCOLNWAY EAST Colton Marks 164 225 171 152 0 0 712 118.6667 

123 ROMEOVILLE  Korey Lee  179 191 157 157 0 0 684 114 

124 LINCOLNWAY EAST Anthony Banda 156 143 0 0 184 193 676 112.6667 

125 STREATOR Coltin Grace  185 182 137 0 0 167 671 111.8333 

126 JOLIET CENTRAL Zac Mihalich  0 0 188 160 169 149 666 111 

127 YORKVILLE Michael Nape  216 149 137 162 0 0 664 110.6667 

128 LINCOLNWAY EAST Cole Barnes 0 0 155 157 164 176 652 108.6667 

129 PLAINFIELD SOUTH  Nick Smiley  154 161 188 147 0 0 650 108.3333 

130 GLENBROOK NORTH Calvin Oh  181 154 0 0 156 156 647 107.8333 

131 LINCOLNWAY EAST Mark Schwartz 158 145 0 0 172 171 646 107.6667 

132 STREATOR Sean Scott  0 169 164 160 146 0 639 106.5 

133 STREATOR Sam Lesak  138 0 0 170 183 139 630 105 

134 
LINCOLN WAY 

CENTRAL 
Trevor Amir  212 158 241 0 0 0 

611 101.8333 

135 LINCOLNWAY EAST Nick Lusson 0 0 169 118 156 162 605 100.8333 

136 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Bret Donovan  0 0 0 188 167 232 587 97.83333 

137 PLAINFIELD SOUTH JV Jawuan Burks 93 171 130 0 0 174 568 94.66667 

138 OSWEGO Eddie Mendez 0 0 212 174 172 0 558 93 

139 JOLIET WEST Jordan Anderson  0 0 0 200 189 157 546 91 

140 JOLIET WEST Noah Plunge  0 0 0 179 183 178 540 90 

141 
LINCOLN WAY 

CENTRAL 
Trevor Amir  0 0 0 166 184 158 

508 84.66667 

142 JOLIET WEST Elijah Lee  194 180 133 0 0 0 507 84.5 

143 OSWEGO EAST Anthony Kotecki  0 185 169 151 0 0 505 84.16667 

144 ST PATRICK Brian Draniczarek 0 170 141 0 168 0 479 79.83333 

145 OSWEGO EAST Sean Benson  133 0 0 0 186 156 475 79.16667 

146 JOLIET CENTRAL Jared Sims  146 128 0 0 0 179 453 75.5 
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INDIVIDUAL HIGH GAME 

THE TOP TEN HIGH GAMES ARE AWARDED TO THOSE WHO DID NOT RECEIVE HIGH SERIES AWARDS 

Place School Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3  Game 4  Game 5 Game 6 High Game 

1 ROMEOVILLE  Cody Surges  233 300 187 218 199 205 300 

2 LASALLE-PERU David Hillyer  180 279 155 208 157 0 279 

3 LOCKPORT Noah Zwit 279 246 176 255 235 172 279 

4 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Kyle Pijarowski 191 201 207 248 269 168 269 

5 BOLINGBROOK Steve Stropkovic  235 268 233 191 203 234 268 

6 ST PATRICK Dan Silva 154 267 200 209 203 199 267 

7 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Jimmy O'brien 205 236 204 267 236 180 267 

8 LINCOLN WAY WEST David Eggert  215 193 204 267 257 191 267 

9 PLAINFIELD NORTH Steven Sussenbach 266 226 234 213 228 183 266 

10 LINCOLN WAY WEST Eric Ullian  158 224 158 266 159 191 266 

11 YORKVILLE Evan Jaros  182 177 168 199 266 168 266 

12 GLENBROOK NORTH Corey Kahen 215 213 210 206 216 266 266 

13 OSWEGO EAST Troy Sliwa  192 259 165 162 181 170 259 

14 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL Trevor Brander  200 249 205 190 235 258 258 

15 LEMONT Brennen Legan  257 179 185 190 149 171 257 

16 YORKVILLE Max Lacey  256 162 179 177 199 172 256 

17 OSWEGO Nick Jackson  221 178 256 176 186 167 256 

18 PLAINFIELD EAST Gervon Miles 167 191 175 256 201 193 256 

19 PLAINFIELD EAST Zach Kendrick 173 236 213 253 180 222 253 

20 PLAINFIELD EAST Patrick Lopez 248 174 171 192 167 115 248 

21 FENTON Remington Bedoya 248 184 160 177 169 154 248 

22 LOCKPORT Mike Pruchnik 224 194 189 200 248 162 248 

23 LASALLE-PERU Nate Stubler  247 213 168 227 192 235 247 

24 BARTLETT Nick Scumaci  245 174 215 192 247 178 247 

25 HUNTLEY Beau Rehner 201 246 202 201 204 197 246 

26 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL Travis Oesterle 245 234 158 177 140 0 245 

27 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Kyle Krupske 245 191 197 200 194 193 245 



PLAINFIELD SOUTH BOYS HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT  
NOVEMBER 29, 2014 

 

28 PLAINFIELD SOUTH  Alec Eklove  216 215 150 245 237 204 245 

29 PLAINFIELD NORTH Dilon McGuire  187 213 183 171 205 245 245 

30 ROMEOVILLE  Howie Nance  0 0 0 0 244 176 244 

31 PLAINFIELD CENTRAL Dakota Fuss 243 235 216 209 211 190 243 

32 PLAINFIELD NORTH Matt Gurgel  190 205 193 225 243 157 243 

33 LASALLE-PERU Ross Weber  0 0 112 0 0 243 243 

34 JOLIET WEST Josh Pesavento  242 165 162 0 192 202 242 

35 
LINCOLN WAY 

CENTRAL 
Trevor Amir  212 158 241 0 0 0 

241 

36 YORKVILLE Devyn Theis  166 239 191 170 189 0 239 

37 MINOOKA Chris Dombrowski  238 197 233 180 181 205 238 

38 JOLIET WEST Scott Lyman  235 179 189 237 182 154 237 

39 OSWEGO Garrett Dennehy  192 196 0 146 0 237 237 

40 BOLINGBROOK Alex Acosta  235 236 188 221 223 215 236 

41 MINOOKA Ryan Koesema 193 221 218 225 236 170 236 

42 BOLINGBROOK Matt Delli  194 193 235 147 161 150 235 

43 BARTLETT Alex Cariello 197 173 234 212 218 194 234 

44 LINCOLN WAY WEST Anthony Castaneda  234 176 220 232 213 193 234 

45 LOCKPORT Brandon Bonomo  234 213 170 214 174 202 234 

46 LOCKPORT Brian Baer 183 189 214 234 181 227 234 

47 PLAINFIELD EAST Donald Williams 221 233 175 205 171 149 233 

48 JOLIET WEST Matt Pesavento  220 202 223 233 185 185 233 

49 GLENBROOK NORTH Jonah Fialkow 222 205 193 217 233 202 233 

50 MINOOKA Kai Devine  209 168 223 183 229 233 233 

51 OSWEGO Nick Ramos  183 178 178 0 201 232 232 

52 LINCOLNWAY NORTH Bret Donovan  0 0 0 188 167 232 232 

53 
LINCOLN WAY 

CENTRAL 
Kyle Ryder 231 156 0 0 0 0 

231 

54 LINCOLN WAY WEST Tyler Wollenberg  218 188 231 160 151 204 231 

55 FENTON Kurtis Ames 139 202 186 230 122 136 230 

 


